Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LatentZero Ltd.		105/15/2007	CORPORATION: UNITED
			KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fidessa LatentZero Ltd.	
Street Address:	5 Alfred Place	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WC1E7EB	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78769668	CAPSTONE DERIVATIVES
Serial Number:	78769674	CAPSTONE MINERVA
Serial Number:	78769670	CAPSTONE TESSERACT
Registration Number:	3162639	LATENTZERO
Serial Number:	78769672	LATENTZERO CAPSTONE
Registration Number:	3119710	SENTINEL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)742-2355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-742-4200 Email: trademark@riw.com Correspondent Name: Stacey C. Friends, Esquire Address Line 1: 100 North Washington Street

Address Line 2: 6th floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114-2128

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0270** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		8751-30	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Stacey C. Friends, Esquire 100 North Washington Street 6th floor Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Stacey C. Friends	
Signature:		/stacey c friends/	
Date:		09/19/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Fidessa  z chg nme cert LatentZero (00012760)#page1.tif			

source=Fidessa lz chg nme cert LatentZero (00012760)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0271



# ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3656437

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that LATENTZERO LTD.

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of FIDESSA LATENTZERO LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 15th May 2007





TRADEMAR<sup>®</sup>C<sup>006A</sup> REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0272



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3656437

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that LATENTZERO LTD.

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of FIDESSA LATENTZERO LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 15th May 2007





TRADEMAR<sup>®</sup>C<sup>006A</sup>
REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0273

**RECORDED: 09/19/2007**